R. 76-2115

215738

RESOLUTION NO.

| APR 14 1976
WHEREAS, on March 24, 1976, the City Council adopted
Resolution No. 215606 for the purpose of increasing Comprehen-

sive Employment and Training Act of 1973 Title VI funds by
$118,200 for the San Diego Community College District; and

WHEREAS, said resolution was in error and must be hereby
amended to properly designate'said funds into Title VI and
Title Ii categories; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
as follows:

1. - That the City Manager be, and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
Fourth Amendment to Memorandum of Understanding with the
SAN DIEGO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT, the originals of said
Memorandum of Understanding and First, Second and Third
Amendments thereto are on file in the office of the City Clerk
as Document Nos. 749831, 750008, 752347 and 752997, respec-
tively, for the purpose of increasing by $100,000 the amount of '
Comprehensive Employment and Training Act of 1973 Title VI
funding and for the purpose increasing by $18,200 the amount
of Comprehensive Employment and Training Act of 1973 Title II
funding for the Public Service Employment Program for the

balance of fiscal year 1976, pursuant to the terms and

MICROFILMED

MAY:331978 E ;¥%'-:



conditions set forth in the form of Fourth Amendment to

‘Memorandum of Understanding on file in the office of the City

Clerk as Document No. 795005

2. That Resolution No. 215606 is hereby amended

according to the above specifications.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

ichael B. Poyhor, Deﬁu %

MBP:1c:665

4/5/76

Aud.Cert.$7697 & 7698
Or.Dept. :Human Resources

MICROFILMED
MAY 23 1978 o
;2_ Z&lﬁ??ENB_ ")Ugigg%

NS AN v2 .
AT
w2 aded O




CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comprroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

Date v 19 By N w B 2
p At & : .
= I 2=
2 R T
m o D
e - =T
e s ez

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE o = i
= S
T o =
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the cggtraee—or ?—v

agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation ofaa)ny
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 100,000.00

Apr 2, 76
Dated

Auditor and Comp‘tlroller of
s 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.

BY _mo%z__ ,
Job Order
Resolution No.
Fund _2866 Prog./Elem. 9383 opject 3300 pf:;_.::lgg_ °
Purpose Increase CETA VI

Vendor _ Community College Dist,

MUCROFILMED
MAY 23 1978

4 _ CERTIFICATE No. _1697

#15738 APR 14 1976 |

AC-361 {REV, 7-78)




-

'~ CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date , 19 By g § g
= 3 S
= . o3
S =~ ==
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE S LD
~ ® -,
TS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the z:ntr@ of
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without.the violation of any
of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity
with the requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been
appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said
contract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the

Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 18, 200.00 W—ﬂﬁ—"

Dated _ APE- 2, 76 Audifor and Com?troq'ler of
The City of San Diego, Calif.

@ 27" ‘,JE s
B}'ob Oﬁ7 /

8 3300 Resolution No.
Fuand 2865 Prog./Elem. _______9_2_ 3Object o Project No.

Purpose Increase Ceta II

rMm
Community Colege Dist. W‘ l (; R () ! t tWI cU
Vendor

MAY 23 1978

CERTIFICATE NO.

.Ac-"u“ (REV. 7-73) A 215738 PR 14 976 - Oom «“1-).. .




[}

.
)

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ........... APR1419?5
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Gil Joﬁnson V D D D
Maureen F, O'Connor Ig( D D {
Lee Hubbard D D [:l
Leon L. Williams [E/ O Cl ]
Floyd L. Morrow g D D D
Tom Gade O 0 O
Jim Ellis w 3 O O
Jess D. Haro D// O ] 3
Mayor Pete Wilson D D D
AUTHENTICATED BY:
— ‘ PETE WILSON
o Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomnia.
= cmen
" ealls
=3 L 2 EDWARD NIELSEN
> -~ City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .
Ragy T =
[ >
Qs -
- &S A.... . Deputy.
=T
— o =
=< S e

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution

APR 14 1976

Number 215’?38 .......... Adopted ...

T MICROFILMED -

MAY 2 3 1978

00531

[



